
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

871 Mountain Avenue, Suite 111 

P.O. Box 51 

Springfield, NJ 07081       

Phone: 973-379-5387 

Email: scroll@shaarey.org 

Website: www.shaarey.org 

mailto:scroll@shaarey.org
http://www.shaarey.org/


Allen, Rabbi Uri & Sari   Rav Uri Cell: 310-909-9574 

3 S. Baums Court    Email : ravuri613@gmail.com 

Livingston, NJ 07039 

 

 

Bain, Pamela & Marc   Pam Cell: 973-760-3499 
32 Blacks Lane, Apt. 19   Email:   pamelabain@verizon.net 

Springfield, NJ 07081    Marc Cell:  862-206-9512 

Home Phone: 973-376-2902  Email:  marpam@verizon.net 

 

 

Ben-Israel, Edythe    Cell:  908-603-9908 

1508 Timber Oaks Road   Email:  ediebee@netzero.net 

Edison, NJ 08820 

Home Phone: 908-756-9644 

 

 

Ben-Israel, Laurie    Cell:  732-910-0354 

549 Park Avenue, Apt. 2A   Email:  laurie.benisrael@gmail.com 

Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 

 

 

Bergman, Andi    Cell:  908-419-1484 

40 Nomahegan Court   Email:  andimsw@aol.com 

Cranford, NJ 07016 

Home Phone: 908-272-1208 

 

 

Bernstein, Robert    Cell:  908-273-6072 

10 Persimmon Way    Email:  bobbyb3939@gmail.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081 

Home Phone: 973-229-5148 

 

 

Bolton, Irene     Cell:  201-826-3202 

280 Olanta Drive    Email:  giraffeibb@gmail.com 

The Villages, FL 36162 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ravuri613@gmail.com
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Bratter, Paul     Cell:  908-803-0495 

750 N. Broad Street, Apt. 2B  Email:  pbbratter@yahoo.com 

Elizabeth, NJ 07208 

 

 

Bromberg, Sandra    Cell:  973-698-6925 

61 Ronald Terrace    Email:  sandy.bromberg61@gmail.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081 

Home Phone: 973-376-0694 

 

 

Brown, Barbara    Cell:  973-477-0345 

543 Mountain Avenue, Apt. 505  Email:  b.brown114@verizon.net 

New Providence, NJ 07974-2023 

Home Phone: 908-795-5373 

 

 

Brown, Richard    Cell:  908-370-5249 

29 Alden Street, Apt. 3B   Email:  richard@lilienbrown.net 

Cranford, NJ 07016 

Home Phone: 973-376-1603 

 

 

Buttery, Doris     

1139 Reeves Terrace   Email:  webuttery@gmail.com 

Union, NJ 07083 

Home Phone: 908-964-6606 

 

       

Cohen, Carol & William   Carol Cell: 973-222-8298 

100 Stone Hill Road, Apt. C9  Carol Emal: 563carol@gmail.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081   William Cell: 201-874-7494 

Home Phone: 973-584-3054  William Email: wpcohen563@gmail.com 

 

 

Daniels, Cantor Amy & Scott 

Cantor Emerita of TSS   Amy Email: cantoramydaniels@gmail.com 

2157 Golden Rain Road  #3   

Walnut Creek, CA 94595   Scott Email: scottarch55@gmail.com 

Home Phone: 973-715-3093  

mailto:pbbratter@yahoo.com
mailto:sandy.bromberg61@gmail.com
mailto:b.brown114@verizon.net
mailto:richard@lilienbrown.net
mailto:webuttery@gmail.com
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Dushkin, Michele & Gary    

4 Linda Lane     Michele Email:  mdush@aol.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081   Gary Cell:     201-404-1285 

Home Phone: 973-912-8934  Email:      dushkingary@gmail.com 

 

 

Feldman, Beverly     

86 Edgewood Avenue   Email:  bif05@aol.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081 

Home Phone: 973-564-8870 

 

 

Fink, Rita     Cell:  908-705-1314 

23 Delaware Crossing   Email:  nanartf@comcast.net 

Somerset, NJ 08873 

Home Phone: 732-563-6749 

 

 

Firsichbaum, Suzanne & Steven  Suzanne Cell:   973-568-8750 

7 Surrey Lane     

Springfield, NJ 07081   Steven Cell: 973-902-7470 

Home Phone: 973-564-9371  Email:  firsichbaum44@gmail.com 

 

 

Friedman, Mara & Elliot   Mara Cell: 973-902-2748 

85 Linden Avenue    Email:  wellington17@aol.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081 

Home Phone: 973-912-9404 

 

 

Goldstein, Barbara    Cell:  973-432-0513 

18 Jericho Road    Email:  barbara153@aol.com 

Toms River, NJ 08757 

 

 

Goldstein, Rabbi Joshua & Sally 

Rabbi Emeritus of TSS 

603 Mountain Avenue, Apt. 235  Rabbi Josh Cell:  973-902-8340 

New Providence, NJ 07974  Email:  rabjogo@aol.com 

Home Phone: 908-795-2709 

mailto:mdush@aol.com
mailto:dushkingary@gmail.com
mailto:bif05@aol.com
mailto:nanartf@comcast.net
mailto:firsichbaum44@gmail.com
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Graulich, Jeanne & Andrew  Jeanne Cell: 973-818-1427 

123 New Brook Lane   Email:  auditorydimensons@gmail.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081   Andrew Cell: 973-493-6468 

      Email:  ahgraulich@msn.com 

 

 

Grossman, Goldye & Morris 

5 Hilltop Court 

Springfield, NJ 07081   Email:  morris.grossman@gmail.com 

Home Phone: 973-379-6067   

 

 

Held, Sandra & Roger 

40 Grove Street 

Cranford, NJ 07016    Roger Email: r_j_held@prodigy.net 

Home Phone: 908-272-2047   

 

 

Herman, Daniel     

21-C Brookdale Gardens   Email:  dherman@polisci.rutgers.edu 

Bloomfield, NJ 07003 

Home Phone : 862-333-6813 

 

 

Herzlinger, Michael    Cell:  908-419-6528 

535 Mountain Avenue, Apt. 701  Email:  michaelherzlinger9@gmail.com 

New Providence, NJ 07974 

Home Phone: 908-795-2591 

 

 

Hosay, Craig     Cell Phone: 610-564-2640 

304 East Evergreen Avenue  Email: craighoseylavallette@gmail.com 

Philadelphia, PA 19118 

   

 

Karp, Gilda  

26 Warwick Circle 

Springfield, NJ 07081    Dan Email: cowboyden1@aol.com 

Home Phone: 973-376-0262   
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mailto:ahgraulich@msn.com
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Kass, Amy & Brian    Amy Cell: 973-508-7624 

832 Mountain Avenue   Email:  akass@rahway.net 

Springfield, NJ 07081 

Home Phone: 973-379-4309  Brian Email: spokey@earthlink.net 

 

 

Kiesel, Audree    Cell:  973-564-6466 

424 Old Short Hills Road   Email:  hkiesel424@verizon.net 

Short Hills, NJ 07078 

 

 

Kleinman, Katherine & Hyman  Kathy Cell:  973-865-2571 

57 Herbert Terrace    Katherine Email: bessiek@gmail.com 

West Orange, NJ 07052  

Home Phone: 973-669-4854  Hy Email: retiredhyk@gmail.com 

 

 

Krumholz, Roberta & Arnold  Roberta Cell: 908-305-9262 

19 Glenview Drive    Email:  bertkrum@gmail.com 

Warren, NJ 07059    Arnold Cell: 908-803-3770 

Home Phone: 908-561-4841  Email:  ahkrumholz@gmail.com 

 

 

Lerner, Beverly & Lawrence  Beverly Cell: 908-803-6073 

603 Mountain Avenue, Apt. 239  Email:  beverlylerner@gmail.com 

New Providence, NJ 07974  Larry Cell: 908-305-8943 

Home Phone: 908-795-5353   Email:  lilerner3215@gmail.com 

 

 

Lieberman, Ellen    Cell:  201-207-3117 

1085 Lowden Avenue   Email:  ellen.s.lieberman@gmail.com 

Union, NJ 07083 

 

 

Loeshelle, Nachama & Harold  Nachama Cell : 201-306-2040 

90 Laurel Drive    Email:  nloeshelle@gmail.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081   Harold Cell :  908-347-3761 

      Email : hloeshelle@gmail.com 
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Lubetkin, Rhoda    Cell:  973-886-6480 

5901 Loxahatchee Road, #213  Email:  rhodal4980@aol.com 

Parkland, FL 33067 

Home Phone: 561-738-2030 

 

 

Marcus, Sue Ellen & Michael  Sue Cell: 973-699-2990 

100 Stone Hill Road, Apt. U10  Email:  abgabgran@gmail.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081   Michael Cell: 201-341-5430 

Home Phone: 973-467-0876  Email:  mikemarcus51239@gmail.com 

 

 

Maslow, Janet    Cell:  201-341-4529 

906 Ridge Drive    Email:  janetbubbie56@gmail.com 

Union, NJ 07083     

 

 

Moesch, Sharon & William   Sharon Cell: 908-477-3992 

133 Meisel Avenue    Email:  sharonldtc@verizon.net 

Springfield, NJ 07081   William Cell: 908-477-5083 

Home Phone: 973-376-2739  Email:  wmoesch@verizon.net 

 

 

Newman, Arlene    Cell:  973-985-1234 

118 Ridgeview Lane   Email:  arle467@aol.com 

Mt. Arlington, NJ 07856 

 

 

O’Desky, Ilyse    Cell:  908-294-1441 

24 Allenby Lane    Email:  drilyseodesky@gmail.com 

Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 

Home Phone: 908-322-0589 

 

 

RosenHanst, Rosalyn & Robert  Roz Cell: 201-532-8964 

49-42nd Street    Email:  rozrosenhanst@gmail.com 

Irvington, NJ 07111    Bob Cell: 201-341-1574 

Home Phone: 973-373-2154  Email:  bobrha@gmail.com  
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Rosenman, Amy & Cantor Jason   

171 Nathan Drive    Amy Email: amelahb@aol.com 

North Brunswick, NJ 08902  Jason Cell: 732-289-5646 

Home Phone: 732-297-0188  Email:  jmrsnmn@gmail.com 

 

 

Rottenberg, Ilene & Hank   Ilene Cell: 908-723-2463 

100 Tree Top Drive    Email:  rottfam@aol.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081    

Home Phone: 908-598-1106  Hank Email: herbert.rottenberg@ubs.com 

 

 

Salerno, Doreen & John   Doreen Cell: 908-419-0273 

20 Princeton Road    Email:  dode1013@aol.com 

Cranford, NJ 07016    John Cell: 908-361-1751 

Home Phone: 908-709-0587  Email:  spiderjohn@aol.com  

 

 

Schachter, Bonnie & Alan 

43 Shelley Road 

Springfield, NJ 07081   Alan Cell: 973-454-7565 

Home Phone: 973-376-0220  Email:  alangem12@gmail.com 

 

 

Sklar, Adrienne & Brad   Adrienne Cell : 973-652-4955 

12713 SW Windy Way   Adrienne Email: yoadrienne4@hotmail.com 

Port Saint Lucie, FL    Brad Cell :  732-991-4382 

      Brad Email: bsklar10@yahoo.com 

 

 

Sobel, Elaine 

5217 Monroe Village   Email:  ammah131@comcast.net 

Monroe Township, NJ 08831 

Home Phone: 732-521-6857 

 

 

Talesnick, Iris    Cell:   201-341-2538 

308 Independence Way   Email:  irist35@icloud.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081 

Home Phone: 973-379-1380 
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Tesse, Harriet    Cell:  973-752-3802 

308 Ridge Drive    Email:  harriettesse@gmail.com  

Union, NJ 07083 

Home Phone: 908-686-8080 

 

 

Tornick, Judith & Barry 

160 Isle Verde Way    Barry Cell: 973-856-2623 

Palm Beach Garden, FL 33418  Email:  btornick@yahoo.com 

 

 

Treece, Dayle    Cell:  917-371-8707 

365 Long View Drive   Email:  dayletreece@gmail.com 

Mountainside, NJ 07092 

Home Phone: 908-233-8773 

 

 

Waller, Judy     Cell:  908-666-3642 

32 Blacks Lane, Apt. 31   Email:  mrlnwaller@yahoo.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081 

Home Phone: 973-376-4356 

 

 

Wasserman, Myrna    Cell:  609-947-6630 

2751 South Ocean Drive, Apt. S501 Email:  myrwass@verizon.net 

Hollywood, FL 33019 

Home Phone: 954-639-7776 

 

 

Weening, Laura & Ronald   Laura Cell: 908-578-5770 

2612 Eleanor Terrace   Email:  laweening@verizon.net 

Union, NJ 07083    Ron Cell: 908-578-5760 

Home Phone: 908-686-9082  Email:  rsweening1@verizon.net 

 

 

Zabludovsky, Linda & Shraga  Linda Cell: 908-884-0461 

26 Lenape Road    Email:  gr8mom004@gmail.com 

Springfield, NJ 07081    

Home Phone: 973-379-9440  Email:  shraga@paramountbakeries.com 
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